
Africa Gender and Development Evaluators Network (AGDEN) 
Members List- Registered between 2016 and 2022 

(Members do change email addresses so some might not reflect current email) 
 

 First name Last name Country Email 

1.  Abdoul  Issa  Niger abdoulrazaou@yahoo.fr 

2.  Adam  Rukayatu Ghana adam_rukia@yahoo.com 

3.  Adeline  Sibanda Zimbabwe troparg@ecoweb.co.zw OR troparg@yahoo.com 

4.  Akosua  Adomako Ampofo Ghana adomako@ug.edu.gh OR aadomako@lycos.com 

5.  Alan Msosa Namibia alan@arasa.org.na 

6.  Aliu Mohammed Nurudeen Ghana deen.nuru@hotmail.com 

7.  Allan  Jaboma Kenya Jb.allan@yahoo.com 

8.  
Angelina Mtowa Tanzania 

amtowa2001@yahoo.co.uk 
/angelina.mtowa@amref.org 

9.  Anne Nathalie Manga Senegal nathaliemanga79@gmail.com 

10.  Anne Musika Uganda annemusika@gmail.com 

11.  
Asham  Assazenew Ethiopia 

asham.assazenew@rescue.org or 
ashamassa@yahoo.com 

12.  Asire  Loyce Uganda allenloyy@gmail.com 

13.  Babatunde  Alayande Nigeria babatunde_adewunmi@yahoo.com 

14.  Bado Nicole R Burkina Faso bado_nicole@yahoo.fr 

15.  Barbara  Bamanya Kenya bbgawheza@hotmail.com 

16.  Barkire Mabey Niger aissoufa@yahoo.fr 

17.  Beatrice  Duncan Ghana bdunkan@yahoo.com 

18.  Benao Deborah Elena Burkina Faso deborah_elen@yahoo.fr 

19.  Benter Owino Tanzania benterowino@gmail.com 

20.  Betty  Akuffo-Amoabeng Uganda bakuffo@africaonline.co.ug 

21.  Beyi David Burkina Faso davidbeyi@yahoo.fr 

22.  Bintou  Nimaga Mali b_nimaga@yahoo.fr 

23.  Bolisomi Ebengo-Mbaku DRC bolisomidieudonne@yahoo.fr 

24.  carilus Okoth Kenya carilus.okoth@wef.co.ke 

25.  Charles Mvula Zambia cmvula@maff.gov.zm 

26.  Chisina  Tsvakayi Kapungu USA/Zimbabwe ckapungu@icrw.org 

27.  Colleen  Morna South Africa clmorna@mweb.co.za 
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28.  Compaore Regina Burkina Faso rcompaorose@yahoo.fr 

29.  Compare  Rachidatou Burkina Faso rachidoc7@yahoo.fr 

30.  Coulibaly Mamdou Ivory Coast modculy@yahoo.fr 

31.  Coulibaly Ilboundo Noelie Burkina Faso coulibaly noely@yahoo.fr 

32.  Cypridon C.Mushongi Tanzania cyprmusho@yahoo.com 

33.  Chistiana Bolanle Omidiji Nigeria Omidijiocb@yahoo.com 

34.  cynthia Jebichii Kenya cynthiajebichii0@gmail.com 

35.  Debbie  Kaddu-Serwadda Uganda dk.serwadda@bushnet.net 

36.  Delphin-Cyrille   Tshibangu South Africa mmtshibangu@worldonline.co.za 

37.  Dennis Otieno Dennis Otieno Kenya denotienous@gmail.com 

38.  Deogratias Lwezaura Tanzania lwezaura@hotmail.com 

39.  Diallo  Alimata Burkina Faso dalima80@yahoo.fr 

40.  Dia Dieynaba Senegal Mabelia_mdiaye@yahoo.fr 

41.  Denis Mariga Kinyua Kenya marigahkinyua@gmail.com 

42.  Didier  Allagbada Niger   allagbadad@yahoo.fr  

43.  Doha Mounir Egypt abdelhamiddoha@yahoo.com 

44.  Diop Ndeye Fatou Senegal Ndef06@yahoo.fr 

45.  Donna  Podems South Africa / USA donna@otherwise.co.za  

46.  Ebobisse Nbella Cameroon Mbella226@gmail.com 

47.  Eddah  Kanini Kenya eddahkan@gmail.com 

48.  Esther Elisaura Tanzania eelisaria@ihi.or.tz or esteem sitar yahoo.com 

49.  Ejiro J Otive Nigeria Ejiro_otive@yahoo.co.uk 

50.  Elizabeth Margaret Uganda easiimwe@yahoo.com 

51.  Emem Bassey Inyang Nigeria embainy@yahoo.com or embainy@gmail.com 

52.  
Fafa Amable Ghana 

famable@syncconsult.com or fbamable-
syncconsult@myzipnet.com 

53.  Farai  Hondonga Zimbabwe hondongaf@parlzim.gov.zw 

54.  Febronie  Codja Rwanda/Benin Ejiro_otive@yahoo.co.uk 

55.  Florence  Etta Nigeria Florence.etta@gmail.com 

56.  Grace  Okonji Kenya gokonji@gmail.com 

57.  Grace  Wanjiru Murigo Kenya wanjirumurigo98@gmail.com 

58.  Grace Wangechi Kenya gwangechi2@gmail.com 

59.  Gizemba Ontita Kenya egontita@gmail.com 
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60.  Helen H. Dingani Zimbabwe dinganih@palzim.gov.zw  

61.  Honorine  Mwelwa Muyoyeta Zambia hmuyoyeta@yahoo.com 

62.  Idorenyin Philip Okonji Nigeria blessingokonji2000@yahoo.com 

63.  Imaranah Adams Mahama Ghana Imranah87@yahoo.com 

64.  Immakulata Menas Tanzania immamdemu@gmail.com 

65.  Isatou  Touray Gambia Isatou2000@hotmail.com 

66.  James Macharia Kenya jamekarimacha@yahoo.com 

67.  Jamila  Aman Canada/Eritrea jaman@northw.ca 

68.  Jane  Oteba Njoroge Kenya jane.oteba@one.un.org 

69.  Janet  Nyaoro Kenya janet.nyaoro@iirr.org 

70.  Jeremiah  Bentum Ghana jeremiah.bentum@theidlgroup.com 

71.  John  D.Miage Tanzania maige2001@yahoo.co.uk 

72.  Josephine  Menesah Kane Ghana josephine.kane@theidlgroup.com 

73.  Justine  Smith Zimbabwe justine@zol.co.zw 

74.  Julian  Bagyendera Uganda julian@provide-equip.com 

75.  Kadeoua  Adolphe Burkina Faso dolphka@yahoo.fr 

76.  Karin Hyde UK / Sierra Leone karinhyde@tiscali.co.uk 

77.  Kathleen Webb Kenya findkathleen@yahoo.ca 

78.  Kenza Bennani Switzerland kenzab57@hotmail.com 

79.  Keecha Harris USA kharris@khandaassociates.com 

80.  Ketura Doumeal Burkina Faso doum_ket@yahoo.fr 

81.  Leslia Casely Hayford Ghana comev9@yahoo.com 

82.  Loye  Alexis Salvador Burkina Faso asloye@issp.bf or loyealexis@yahoo.fr 

83.  Lydiane Josepha Nigeria mbia_lydiane@yahoo.com 

84.  Mayie Banyenzaki Uganda mayiebanyezaki@gmail.com 

85.  Madri Jansen Van Ransburg South Africa madvijvr@gmail.com 

86.  Maria  Luisa Calderon Ayala Guatemala marilucalderon@gmail.com 

87.  Mariama Adama Issah Ghana marida68@yahoo.com 

88.  Mariama Larré Diallo Ouseini  Niger upfn@caramail.com 

89.  Marilyn  Aniwa Ghana marilyn-parlcent@4u.com.gh 

90.  Masinde Griphase Kenya Masindeg5@gmail.com 

91.  Maureen  Wanga’ti Kenya mwangati@measureafrica.org 

92.  Mutavi Jackson Kenya mutavih@gmail.com 
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93.  N’zi  Evelyne Ivory Coast nevelyne@hotmail.fr 

94.  Naana Agyemang Mensah Ghana naanaam35@yahoo.com 

95.  Nesbert Samu Zimbabwe samun@parlzim.gov.zw 

96.  Nicholaus Musimu Kuboja Tanzania nmusimu@yahoo.com 

97.  Oga  Nakato Kisakye Uganda nakatojk@gmail.com 

98.  Ogbonna Onyinyechi Ifeanyi Nigeria Ongingechi.ogbonna@unn.edu.org 

99.  Olaronke  Ladipo Nigeria arikeladipo@yahoo.com OR oladipo@sfhnigeria.org 

100.  Omidiji  Christiana Nigeria omidijiocb@gmail.com 

101.  Ouedraogo Salamata Burkina Faso fatiyasally@yahoo.fr 

102.  Ouedraogo  Miche Burkina Faso ouedmiche@gmail.com 

103.  Ouedraogo Safiatou Burkina Faso safiatoa.oued89@yahoo.fr 

104.  Ousseni  Kinda Senegal ousconnect@gmail.com 

105.  Pascal Compaore Burkina Faso Pascomp2003@yahoo.fr 

106.  Patience Diana Tetteh Ghana sss_gltd@yahoo.com 

107.  Patricia  Oloo Siganda Kenya patriciasiganda @yahoo.com 

108.  Penny  Plowman UK / South Africa plowman@iafrica.com 

109.  Ponge  Awuor Kenya awuorponge@gmail.com 

110.  Rakiatou Abdou Fataye Niger aissoufa@yahoo.fr 

111.  Ravi  Ram Kenya ravimram@gmail.com 

112.  Rose Mwikali Mangati Kenya rosemwikali1998@gmail.com 

113.  Roselynn Musa Nigeria Musarosa_ng@yahoo.com 

114.  Rumbidzai   Kandawasvika-Nhundu Namibia rnhundu@sadcpf.org   

115.  Ruth Obilo Kenya obiloruth@gmail.com 

116.  Ruth Madulu Tanzania ruthmadulu@yahoo.com 

117.  Ruth Meena Tanzania meenaruth@yahoo.com OR rmeena@uccmail.co.tz 

118.  Sall Mariame Diallo Mauritania mayram-salo@yahoo.fr 

119.  Samuel  Migui Wachira Kenya miguichira@yahoo.com  

120.  Sarah  Okwaare Uganda sarah.okwaare@actionaid.org 

121.  Sarah Makubumidze Zimbabwe smmgudyanga@hotmail.com 

122.  Sergie  Eric Yekau Djiam Cameroon seyakeu@yahoo.fr 

123.  Simni Akin Nigeria sinmiaa@gmail.com 

124.  Shamin Meer South Africa shamim@iafrica.com 

125.  Sherry  McLean South Africa smclean@icon.co.za 
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 First name Last name Country Email 

126.  Some Kpenibe Victor Ghislan Burkina Faso somevictor@hotmail.fr 

127.  Susan  Mathai Kenya swmathai@yahoo.com 

128.  Suwo Woibah Liberia twoibahs@gmail.com 

129.  Tendayi Mharadze Zimbabwe tmharadze@zan.co.zw or mharadze@gmail.com 

130.  Tselane Morolo South Africa tselaneme.dbsa.org 

131.  Victoria A Osei Ghana vicosei26@yahoo.com 

132.  Victor  Mahika Kenya vmahika@gmail.com 

133.  Valerie Okumu Kenya valerienangidi@gmail.com, 

134.  William  Saisi Mengich Kenya saisimw@yahoo.com 

135.  Wyclif Ochieng  Oduor Kenya wycliffochieng8@gmail.com 

136.  Yameogo  Achille Burkina Faso achillosyam@gmail.com 

137.  Yameogo Sibiri Francois Burkina Faso sibyameogo@gmail.com or sibyameogo@yahoo.fr 

138.  Yapi Guy Assane Ivory Coast guyassane3@gmail.com 

139.  Ye Ouanki Lucien Burkina Faso lucienyeouonki@yahoo.fr 
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